

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 567/2025 CrIM(1395/2025)

MOHAMMAD HANIEF SHAH

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Bilal Ahmad Khan, Advocate.

Vs.

KAISER MUSHTAQ BHAT

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

19.09.2025

Notice to the respondents' returnable within three weeks upon steps within one week.

List on 14.10.2025.

In the meanwhile, Registry to send for the scanned record from the court below.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

19.09.2025

Ishaq