

Serial No.08
Special Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

\*\*\*  
CRM(M) 567/2025 CrIM(1395/2025)

MOHAMMAD HANIEF SHAH

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:  
*None*

**Versus**

KAISER MUSHTAQ BHAT

.....Respondent(s)

Through:  
*None*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**10.02.2026**

None present.

Await appearance.

List on 23.03.2026

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**Srinagar**  
10.02.2026  
"Shaista"